BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF CLINTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE HEREBY ADOPTS THE TUTION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025.

Motion by Mr. Redden, seconded by Ms. Vicencio and carried by Members present that the Board of Trustees of Clinton Community College hereby adopts the Tuition and Fee Schedule for 2024-2025, as recommended by President Kowal.

CLINTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2024-2025

TUITION

New York State residents who are residents of the sponsorship area or non-residents of the sponsorship area who present a Certificate(s) of Residence; and Out-of-New York State Residents:

Full-Time (per academic year): \$5518
Part-Time (per credit hour): \$230

New York State residents who are residents of a sponsorship area or non-residents of sponsorship area who fail to present a Certificate(s) of Residence:

Full-Time (per academic year): \$10,464
Part-Time (per credit hour): \$400
College Advancement Program (part-time per credit hour) \$70
EMT \$135/cr. hr
AEMT \$125/cr. hr.

LAB FEES

The following fees are charged only to those students who receive the service rendered:

DISCIPLINE	CURRENT LAB FEE PER	PROPOSED NEW LAB FEE PER
	<u>COURSE</u>	COURSE
		(Include rationale)
Art	\$35	
Biology	\$25	
Chemistry	\$25	
Computer Science	\$25	
Electronics	\$30	
Environmental Science	\$25	
Geology	\$25	
Industrial/Commercial	\$30	
Electrician		
Mechanical Technology	\$30 - \$45	
Meteorology	\$25	
Nursing	\$25 - \$226	\$225.42 Unbound Medicine App fee –
		increased by vendor for upcoming year
Physics	\$25	
Science	\$25	

FEE

*Student Activity Fee per credit hour (13 credit maximum)	\$10
*Technology/Portal Fee - per credit hour (15 credit maximum)	\$25
*Athletic Fee - per credit hour	\$8
Distance Learning Fee - per credit hour	\$20
Proficiency Exam/Portfolio Review - per credit hour	\$90
Insurance: (Nursing malpractice) per academic year	\$10
Payment Plan Fee	\$40
Late Payment Fee	\$25
Matriculation Fee	\$35
Non-New York State Student Capital Annual Revenue Fee	
FT Student (\$300/annual)	\$300
Per credit hour for PT Student (\$10/credit hr)	\$10

OTHER CHARGES:

Parking Fines: Handicapped or fire zone violations \$125 All other parking violations \$25

Library Fees:

Cataloging fee for lost items

Lost Book/Media exact replacement

Lost Book/Media replacement processing fee

Diploma replacement

Student ID replacement

\$10

CCC Alumni Association Dues (\$10 Fall and Spring Semesters) per academic year \$20 Students

may request a refund of the fee; CAP students will be excluded

Students pay maximum of \$40 to reach lifetime membership

Off-site CAP students are excluded from all lab fees, alumni dues, student activity, and technology/portal fees.

Upon roll call cote the Ayes and Nays were as follows:

Mrs. Coolidge – AyeMr. Redden – AyeMr. Dulka – AyeMs. Vicencio – AyeMr. Leta – AyeMr. Favro – Aye

Ms. Momot - absent

^{*} Mandatory fee for all non-CAP students